Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg Germany www.burster.com
Talstr. 1-5 . Gernsbach 76593 . Phone +49-7224-6450 info@burster.com
DC/DC Displacement Sensors
87
40
 E
N
	 Code:	 8740 EN

		  (2 nuts are included in scope of delivery).
Fastening options for the 8740 an 8741.
Order Information
Inductive displacement sensor 8740, measuring range 10 mm
		  Model 8740-5010
Inductive displacement sensor 8740, measuring range 25 mm,
with mounting thread option M 24 x 1.5
		  Model 8740-5025-V302
Accessories
Holder for model 8740 and 8741  	 Model 8740-Z002 (see Fig. 1)
Fixing bracket for model 8740 an 8741	 Model 8740-Z003 (see Fig. 2)
for model 8740:
	 Plug, 12 pin for burster desktop devices	 Model 9941
	 Plug mounting, to the sensor cable	 Model 99004
	 Only for connection to SENSORMASTER model 9163
	 desktop version 	 Model 99002
for  model 8741:
	 Mating connector (coupling socket), 7 pin, ø 18 mm,
	 length 70 mm (included in scope of delivery) 	 Model 9952
	 Mating connector, 7 pin, angled 90°
	 IP40 length 30 mm      	 Model 9900-V557
	 Connecting cable, 4 wire, length 3 m
	 one end free   	 Model 99552-000A-0090030
Connecting cable, 4 wire, for connection to the burster desktop
devices	 Model 99141-552A-0090030
	 Probe tip, thread M 2.5, ball ø 3 mm
	 (included in 8741 scope of delivery)	 Model 8741-Z001
Devices and systems for measurement data acquisition or process
monitoring	 see section 9 of catalog.
Model 8740-Z002
Model 8740-Z003
Option threaded sleeve (-V302)
Model 8740-Z004
Options
V514:	 Inductive displacement sensor with current output 4-20 mA,
	 excitation voltage 15-30 V
V201:	 Portable cable 3 m (other cable lengths on request)